JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Peak pulse voltage
(Tj=25℃; non-repetitive,off-state;FIG.7) Vpp 1.5 kV
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (Tj=25℃ unless otherwise specified)
Symbol Test Condition Quadrant Value Unit
IGT
VD =12V RL =33Ω
Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 10 mA
VGT Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MAX. 1 V
VGD
VD =VDRM Tj =125℃
RL =3.3kΩ Ⅰ-Ⅱ-Ⅲ MIN. 0.2 V
IL IG =1.2IGT
Ⅰ-Ⅲ
MAX.
25
mA
Ⅱ 30
IH IT =100mA MAX. 15 mA
dV/dt VD=800V Gate Open Tj =125℃ MIN. 100 V/μs
(dI/dt)c (dV/dt)c=10V/μs, Tj=125℃ MIN. 3 A/ms
ton IG=20mA IA=200mA IR=20mA
Tj=25℃ TYP.
2.5
μs
toff 25
STATIC CHARACTERISTICS
Symbol Parameter Value(MAX.) Unit
VTM ITM =11A tp=380μs Tj=25℃ 1.5 V
VTO Threshold voltage Tj=125℃ 0.82 V
RD Dynamic resistance Tj=125℃ 45 mΩ
IDRM
VD =VDRM VR =VRRM
Tj=25℃
JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-
JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.1: Maximum power dissipation versus RMS
on-state current
FIG.2: RMS on-state current versus case
temperature
24
6
8
1
0
JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
FIG.7：Test circuit for inductive and resistive loads to IEC-61000-4-5 standards
AC
INPUT
Filtering Unit
IEC61000-4-5 Standards
Surge Generator
1.2/50μS voltage surge
8/20μS current surge
RGen
2Ω
Load Model
R
6Ω
L
13μH
RG 300Ω
JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
PACKAGE MECHANICAL DATA
EB2L 2HGL 1BB 3
D
imensionsM
i
l
l
i
m
e
t
e
r
s
I
n
c
h
e
s
R
e
f
.
M
i
n
.
T
y
p
.
M
a
x
.
M
i
n
.
T
y
p
.
M
a
x
.
A
A
2
B
B
2
B
3
C
C
2
D
E
G
L
1
2
.
2
0
1
.
0
0
0
.
5
0
5
.
1
0
2
.
4
0
1
.
3
0
0
.
7
0
5
.
4
0
0
.
0
8
6
0
.
0
3
9
0
.
0
2
0
0
.
2
0
0
0
.
0
9
5
0
.
0
5
1
0
.
0
2
8
0
.
2
1
3
E 1
H 1
H 1 1 . 4 5 1 . 8 5 0. 0570. 073
H
16.0017. 000. 6300. 669
E 1 0 . 6 0 1 . 0 0 0. 0240. 039
JST08H-1200SW                                                       JieJie Microelectronics Co., Ltd.
TEL：+86-513-68528666                                             http://www.jjwdz.com
Information furnished in this document is believed to be accurate and reliable. However,